City of Negaunee PO Box 70 319 W. Case Street Negaunee, MI 49866 906 475-9991

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Negaunee located at 319 W. Case Street, Negaunee, Michigan, 49866 until 1:00PM, April 24, 2023, for <u>Commercial Contract</u> <u>Services: Electrician</u> for the Negaunee Downtown Enhancement Project.

Bid shall be submitted and addressed to the Negaunee City Clerk, City of Negaunee, PO Box 70, 319 W. Case Street, Negaunee, MI 49866. Envelope shall be sealed and clearly marked "**Commercial Contract Services: Electrician**"– Negaunee Downtown Enhancement Project." Bids must be received before or by the above date and time. No fax or email bids will be accepted.

Bids will be opened on April 24, 2023, at 1:00PM at **319 W. Case Street (City Hall)**, second floor conference room.

The City reserves the right to accept any or all bids or accept any part of a bid. Each of the items may be purchased individually or as a lump sum bid.

BID FORM

Vendor:	

Address:

City of Negaunee – Streetlight Vendor						
Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price		
Item 1		Hrly Rate				

TOTAL BID

\$

(words)

Item 1: Provide commercial electrical services (hourly rate) Materials provided by owner

Bidder will provide hourly rate based on the general tasks found below:

Installation of (2) two EV car sharing stations Installation of (1) bike EV charging Station Installation of standard 120V outlets Installation of (3) 100-amp services Installation of (1) 200-amp service Installation of cellphone charger outlets Installation of (6) triangle light columns electrical components (see attached document) Installation of 120V service pedestal units

Triangular Light Columns

The work will consist of providing and installing six (6) triangular light columns as specified

